TERMS & CONDITIONS: TECH INCUBATOR COMPETITION

- 1. The prize is provided by Bruntwood SciTech
- 2. The serviced office and coworking locations included in this competition are the Tech Incubator at Circle Square in Manchester and at Innovation Birmingham.
- 3. All entries into the competition should be made via the Bruntwood SciTech website using the dedicated form on the competition landing page.
- 4. There is no fee applicable to entering this competition
- 5. The closing date for the competition is 28th February 2022 at 11.59pm. Any entries after this date will not be valid.
- 6. Entrants will be contacted via email by Tuesday 8th March 2022 with confirmation of their success or unsuccessful entry.
- 7. Winners will be decided by independent judges based on their application.
- 7. Entrants must be over the age of 18 and own or manage a registered business at the time of entry.
- 8. Winning entrants agree to being named publicly across all owned Bruntwood SciTech and our partner channels unless requested otherwise.
- 9. To qualify, registered businesses must meet the Bruntwood SciTech criteria of working in any of the below tech sub-sectors:
 - 1. Digital Health
 - 2. Data Analytics
 - 3. Big data or data science
 - 4. Artificial Intelligence, Cognitive Computing or Machine Learning
 - 5.FinTech
 - 6. Blockchain
 - 7. Cyber security
 - 8. Ecommerce
 - 9. Cloud technologies
- 10. Virtual Reality
- 11. Augmented Reality
- 12. Internet of Things
- 13. Smart Cities
- 14. Hardware and Software development
- 15. Gaming
- 16. PropTech
- 17. HealthTech/MedTech
- 18. SportTech



- LegalTech
- EdTech
- Coding and computing
- Automotive Technology and Innovation
- Nanotechnology
- Information Technology
- Al
- Cleantech/energytech/low carbon
- Robotics

10. The prize includes:

- a. One year's free coworking desk for two people at the Tech Incubator at Circle Square in Manchester, OR one year's free coworking desk for one person at Innovation Birmingham, OR 6 months of a serviced office space for up to 6 people at Innovation Birmingham. One winner will be chosen for each. On application you will need to specify which competition you are entering b. Access to Bruntwood SciTech's specialist 1:1 business support and extensive partner network.
- 11. Winners must take all responsibility for any damage caused other than that which is deemed fair wear and tear during their tenure.
- 12. All terms are subject to availability and change
- 13. No cash alternatives.
- 14. Entrants must supply full details as required, and comply with all rules to be eligible for the prize
- 15. This offer is not open to current Bruntwood SciTech customers.
- 16. Bruntwood SciTech reserves the right to close the competition at any stage, if deemed necessary in their opinion, and if circumstances arise outside of their control.
- 17. Entrants will be deemed to have accepted these terms and to agree to be bound by them when entering.
- 18. Bruntwood SciTech's decision is final in every situation including any not covered above and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 19. By entering the competition you have subscribed to receive marketing materials from Bruntwood SciTech. Please refer to our <u>privacy policy</u> for more information.

